Rhinebeck Bank donates \$5,000 to Rebuilding Together Dutchess County

• Nov 2, 2019 Comments





Rhinebeck Bank donated \$5,000 to Rebuilding Together Dutchess County in support of its Together We Transform Capacity Building Campaign.

The campaign, which originated in 2018, seeks to double Rebuilding Together Dutchess County's impact in the community over a five-year span. Its goals include expanding current programming to complete 200 projects per year, which will have an enormous effect on neighborhoods affected by vacant housing. The campaign also wants to expand several current programs, including itsHome Safety and Fire Prevention, Rebuilding Day Home Repair, Handyman and Community Strong non-profit repair programs.

"Over the past 27 years, Rebuilding Together Dutchess County has had a tremendous impact on the lives of those in need throughout our community," Vince Aurigemma, vice president – residential lending at the bank, said in a press release. "We're excited to support their Together We Transform Campaign, and we look forward to seeing them expand their much-needed services over the next few years."

For more information about Rebuilding Together Dutchess County and its Together We Transform Capacity Building Campaign, visit <u>rebuildingtogetherdutchess.org</u>.